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FORM 4 OMB APPROVAL
UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION oMvB

Washington, D.C. 20549 Number:  5239-0287
Check this box . January 31,
if no longer Bl 2005
subsi STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF .
subject to Estimated average
Section 16. SECURITIES burden hours per
Form 4 or response... 0.5
Form 5 Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,
obligations

may continue.
See Instruction
1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *
Schecter Michael D

(Last) (First) (Middle)

C/O DIAMONDROCK
HOSPITALITY COMPANY, 10400
FERNWOOD ROAD, SUITE 300

(Street)

BETHESDA, MD 20817

(City) (State) (Zip)

1.Title of 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed

Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if

(Instr. 3) any
(Month/Day/Year)

Common

06/01/2005
Stock

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading

DiamondRock Hospitality Co

3. Date of Earliest Transaction
(Month/Day/Year)
06/01/2005

4. If Amendment, Date Original
Filed(Month/Day/Y ear)

Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section
30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to
Issuer

(Check all applicable)

Director 10% Owner
__X__ Officer (give title Other (specify
below) below)

Secretary & General Counsel

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check

Applicable Line)

_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person
___Form filed by More than One Reporting
Person

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

3. 4. Securities Acquired 5. Amount of 6. Ownership 7. Nature of

Transaction(A) or Disposed of

Code (D)
(Instr. 8) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)

(&)
or

Code V Amount (D) Price
A 57,500 A $0

Securities Form: Direct Indirect
Beneficially (D) or Beneficial
Owned Indirect (I) Ownership
Following (Instr. 4) (Instr. 4)
Reported

Transaction(s)

(Instr. 3 and 4)

142,500 D

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474
information contained in this form are not (9-02)
required to respond unless the form

displays a currently valid OMB control

number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)



1. Title of 2.
Derivative Conversion
Security or Exercise
(Instr. 3) Price of
Derivative
Security

Edgar Filing: DiamondRock Hospitality Co - Form 4

3. Transaction Date 3A. Deemed

(Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if
any
(Month/Day/Year)

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address

Schecter Michael D

C/O DIAMONDROCK HOSPITALITY COMPANY
10400 FERNWOOD ROAD, SUITE 300
BETHESDA, MD 20817

Signatures

/s/ Michael D
Schecter

**Signature of
Reporting Person

06/02/2005

Date

Explanation of Responses:

*  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

*% Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

4. 5. 6. Date Exercisable and 7. Title and
TransactioNumber Expiration Date Amount of
Code of (Month/Day/Year) Underlying
(Instr. 8) Derivative Securities
Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)
Acquired
(A) or
Disposed
of (D)
(Instr. 3,
4, and 5)
Amount
D .. or
ate . Expiration Title Number
Exercisable Date of
Code V (A) (D) Shares
Relationships
Director 10% Owner  Officer

Secretary & General Counsel

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays

a currently valid OMB number. : right">981.4 702.3 1,131.0 2,655.4 2,646.0

Finance expense

Monetary gain/(loss)

Income before tax and non-controlling interest

Income tax expense

Income before non-controlling interest

Non-controlling interest

Net income

Reporting Owners

-123.1

-152.8 -255.6

-468.3

8. Price of 9. Nu

Derivative Derix
Security Secus
(Instr. 5) Bene
Owng
Follo
Repo
Tran:s
(Instr
Other

-965.1

30.6 60.0 48.3 104.4 172.8

888.9

-188.9

700.0

-166.4 -217.0

-472.4

609.5 923.7 2,291.5 1,853.7
-544.0

443.1 706.7 1,819.1 1,309.7

-1.4 49.6 49.0 4.5 2993
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Net income per share
Other Financial Data
Gross margin

EBITDA(*)

Capital expenditures
Consolidated Balance Sheet Data (at period end)
Cash and cash equivalents
Total assets

Long term debt

Total debt

Total liabilities

Total shareholders’ equity / Net Assets

698.6 492.7 755.7 1,823.6 1,609.0

0.32 0.22 0.34 0.83 0.73

41.1% 38.8% 40.6% 38.9% 39.5%
1,016.2 907.0 1,050.4 2,693.0 2,844.7

449.0 314.0 555.1 1,003.8 1,209.5

7,703.3 7,916.9 8,692.0 7,703.3 8,692.0
20,4334 21,740.1 22,673.4 20,433.4 22,673.4
1,437.5 1,111.6 1,101.3 1,437.5 1,101.3
3,205.4 3,459.9 3,545.0 3,205.4 3,545.0
6,028.5 6,217.6 6,472.5 6,028.5 6,472.5

14,404.9 15,522.5 16,200.9 14,404.9 16,200.9

** For further details, please refer to our consolidated financial statements and notes as at 30 September 2014 on our

web site.

Explanation of Responses:
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TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI A.S.
IFRS SELECTED FINANCIALS (TRY Million)

Quarter
Ended
September
30,
2013
Consolidated Statement of Operations Data
Revenues
Communication fees 2,681.8
Commission fees on betting business 52.1
Monthly fixed fees 18.2
Simcard sales 8.9
Call center revenues and other revenues 219.7
Total revenues 2,980.7
Direct cost of revenues -1,754.0
Gross profit 1,226.7
Administrative expenses -140.4
Selling & marketing expenses -455.7
Other Operating Income / (Expense) 2.2
Operating profit before financing costs 628.4
Finance costs -46.9
Finance income 184.4
Monetary gain/(loss) 30.6
Share of profit of equity accounted
investees 92.9
Income before taxes and minority interest ~ 889.4
Income tax expense -188.9
Income before minority interest 700.5
Non-controlling interests -14
Net income 699.1
Net income per share 0.32
Other Financial Data
Gross margin 41.2
EBITDAC(*) 1,016.2
Capital expenditures 449.0

Consolidated Balance Sheet Data (at period end)
Cash and cash equivalents 7,703.3
Total assets 20,464.7

Explanation of Responses:

Quarter Quarter
Ended Ended
September
June 30, 30,
2014 2014

2,551.8 2,757.5
67.1 69.1
14.4 10.0
7.0 11.9
282.7 313.7
2,923.0 3,162.2
-1,789.2 -1,880.2
1,133.8 1,282.0
-135.8 -138.0
-477.2 -496.5
-92.0 17.8
428.8 665.3
-211.3 -83.7
257.9 225.7
60.0 48.3
73.8 66.8
609.2 922.4
-166.5 -216.4
4427 706.0
49.6 49.0
492.3 755.0
0.22 0.34
38.8 % 40.5 %
907.0 1,050.4
314.0 555.1
7,916.9 8,692.0
21,767.2 22,699.3

Nine
Months
Ended

September

30,
2013

7,697.5
157.3
57.7
22.6
589.2
8,524.3
-5,212.6
3,311.7
-398.3
-1,333.2
-23.3

1,556.9
-114.9
520.5
104.4

221.5
2,288.4
-471.9
1,816.5
4.5
1,821.0

0.83

38.9
2,693.0
1,003.8

7,703.3
20,464.7

%

Nine
Months
Ended

September

30,
2014

7,805.3
2124
41.1
254
856.2
8,940.4
-5,411.7
3,528.7
-415.9
-1,456.8
=717

1,578.3
-846.9
732.2
172.8

214.2
1,850.6
-543.1
1,307.5
299.3
1,606.8

0.73

39.5 %
2,844.7
1,209.5

8,692.0
22,699.3



Edgar Filing: DiamondRock Hospitality Co - Form 4

Long term debt 1,437.5 1,111.6 1,101.3 1,437.5 1,101.3
Total debt 3,205.4 3,459.9 3,545.0 3,205.4 3,545.0
Total liabilities 6,033.7 6,221.8 6,476.3 6,033.7 6,476.3
Total shareholders’ equity / Net Assets 14,431.0 15,545.4 16,223.0 14,431.0 16,223.0

** For further details, please refer to our consolidated financial statements and notes as at 30 September 2014 on our
web site.

Explanation of Responses:
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TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI A.S.
IFRS SELECTED FINANCIALS (US$ MILLION)

Quarter Quarter Quarter
Ended Ended Ended
September September
30, June 30, 30,
2013 2014 2014
Consolidated Statement of Operations Data
Revenues
Communication fees 1,355.2 1,203.5 1,280.6
Commission fees on betting business 26.2 31.5 32.1
Monthly fixed fees 9.2 6.8 4.6
Simcard sales 4.4 33 5.6
Call center revenues and other revenues 110.4 133.6 144.7
Total revenues 1,505.4 1,378.7 1,467.6
Direct cost of revenues -884.2 -843.9 -870.4
Gross profit 621.2 534.8 597.2
Administrative expenses -70.6 -64.1 -63.6
Selling & marketing expenses -230.2 -225.0 -230.3
Other Operating Income / (Expense) -1.2 -43.3 8.7
Operating profit before financing costs 319.2 202.4 312.0
Finance costs -20.2 -99.7 -37.6
Finance income 92.2 121.1 105.8
Monetary gain/(loss) 13.0 29.2 17.1
Share of profit of equity accounted investees 47.3 34.8 314
Income before taxes and minority interest 451.5 287.8 428.7
Income tax expense -95.4 -78.5 -100.5
Income before minority interest 356.1 209.3 328.2
Non-controlling interests -0.7

Explanation of Responses:

Nine

Months

Ended

September

30,
2013

4,117.0
84.4
31.0
12.0
3134
4,557.8
-2,787.7
1,770.1
-212.5
-713.4
-12.3

831.9
-56.4
278.1
51.3
118.0
1,222.9
-251.3
971.6

Nine
Months
Ended

September

30,
2014

3,606.6
97.9
18.9
11.8
395.1
4,130.3
-2,497.9
1,632.4
-191.6
-672.4
-36.1

732.3
-383.9
338.6
75.8
99.3
862.1
-251.1
611.0



