DiamondRock Hospitality Co Form 4 June 02, 2005

FORM 4

OMB APPROVAL

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549 Check this box

OMB 3235-0287 Number:

if no longer subject to Section 16.

January 31, Expires: 2005

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF **SECURITIES**

Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section

30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Schecter Michael D Issuer Symbol

> DiamondRock Hospitality Co (Check all applicable)

["DRH"]

06/01/2005

(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction Director 10% Owner X_ Officer (give title Other (specify (Month/Day/Year) below) below)

C/O DIAMONDROCK HOSPITALITY COMPANY, 10400 FERNWOOD ROAD, SUITE 300

(Street)

4. If Amendment, Date Original 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check

Filed(Month/Day/Year) Applicable Line)

X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting

Secretary & General Counsel

BETHESDA, MD 20817

(City) (State) (Zip) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1.Title of 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired 5. Amount of 6. Ownership 7. Nature of Form: Direct Indirect Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if Transaction(A) or Disposed of Securities (Instr. 3) Code Beneficially (D) or Beneficial (D) (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Owned Indirect (I) Ownership Following (Instr. 4) (Instr. 4) Reported (A) Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4) Price Code V Amount (D) Common

06/01/2005 \$0 D Α 57,500 142,500 Stock

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of **SEC 1474** information contained in this form are not (9-02)required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

Edgar Filing: DiamondRock Hospitality Co - Form 4

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transacti Code (Instr. 8)	5. orNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3,		ate	7. Titl Amou Under Securi (Instr.	nt of lying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secur Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
					4, and 5)	Date	Expiration		Amount		
				Code V	(A) (D)	Exercisable	Date	Title	Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

Relationships Reporting Owner Name / Address Director 10% Owner Officer Other

Schecter Michael D C/O DIAMONDROCK HOSPITALITY COMPANY 10400 FERNWOOD ROAD, SUITE 300 BETHESDA, MD 20817

Secretary & General Counsel

Signatures

/s/ Michael D 06/02/2005 Schecter

**Signature of Date Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. : right">981.4 702.3 1,131.0 2,655.4 2,646.0

Finance.	expense
1 IIIuIICC	CAPCIISC

Net income

Timulee expense	-123.1 -152.8 -255.6 -468.3 -965.1
Monetary gain/(loss)	
	30.6 60.0 48.3 104.4 172.8
Income before tax and non-controlling interest	
	888.9 609.5 923.7 2,291.5 1,853.7
Income tax expense	
	-188.9 -166.4 -217.0 -472.4 -544.0
Income before non-controlling interest	
	700.0 443.1 706.7 1,819.1 1,309.7
Non-controlling interest	
	-1.4 49.6 49.0 4.5 299.3

Reporting Owners 2

Edgar Filing: DiamondRock Hospitality Co - Form 4

	698.6 492.7 755.7 1,823.6 1,609.0
Net income per share	0.22 0.22 0.24 0.02 0.72
Other Financial Data	0.32 0.22 0.34 0.83 0.73
Gross margin	
EDITO A (*)	41.1% 38.8% 40.6% 38.9% 39.5%
EBITDA(*)	1,016.2 907.0 1,050.4 2,693.0 2,844.7
Capital expenditures	1,010.2 907.0 1,030.1 2,033.0 2,011.7
Consolidated Balance Sheet Data (at period end)	449.0 314.0 555.1 1,003.8 1,209.5
Consolidated Balance Sheet Data (at period end)	
Cash and cash equivalents	
Total assets	7,703.3 7,916.9 8,692.0 7,703.3 8,692.0
Total assets	20,433.4 21,740.1 22,673.4 20,433.4 22,673.4
Long term debt	

1,437.5 1,111.6 1,101.3 1,437.5 1,101.3

3,205.4 3,459.9 3,545.0 3,205.4 3,545.0

6,028.5 6,217.6 6,472.5 6,028.5 6,472.5

14,404.9 15,522.5 16,200.9 14,404.9 16,200.9

Total debt

Total liabilities

Total shareholders' equity / Net Assets

^{**} For further details, please refer to our consolidated financial statements and notes as at 30 September 2014 on our web site.

TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI A.S. IFRS SELECTED FINANCIALS (TRY Million)

	Quarter Ended September 30, 2013	•	Quarter Ended June 30, 2014		Quarter Ended September 30, 2014	r	Nine Months Ended Septembe 30, 2013	r	Nine Months Ended Septembe 30, 2014	er
Consolidated Statement of Operations Data										
Revenues	2 (01 0		2.551.0		0.757.5		7.607.5		7.005.2	
Communication fees	2,681.8		2,551.8		2,757.5		7,697.5		7,805.3	
Commission fees on betting business	52.1		67.1		69.1		157.3		212.4	
Monthly fixed fees	18.2		14.4		10.0		57.7		41.1	
Simcard sales	8.9		7.0		11.9		22.6		25.4	
Call center revenues and other revenues	219.7		282.7		313.7		589.2		856.2	
Total revenues	2,980.7		2,923.0		3,162.2		8,524.3		8,940.4	
Direct cost of revenues	-1,754.0		-1,789.2		-1,880.2		-5,212.6		-5,411.7	
Gross profit	1,226.7		1,133.8		1,282.0		3,311.7		3,528.7	
Administrative expenses	-140.4		-135.8		-138.0		-398.3		-415.9	
Selling & marketing expenses	-455.7		-477.2		-496.5		-1,333.2		-1,456.8	
Other Operating Income / (Expense)	-2.2		-92.0		17.8		-23.3		-77.7	
Operating profit before financing costs	628.4		428.8		665.3		1,556.9		1,578.3	
Finance costs	-46.9		-211.3		-83.7		-114.9		-846.9	
Finance income	184.4		257.9		225.7		520.5		732.2	
Monetary gain/(loss)	30.6		60.0		48.3		104.4		172.8	
Share of profit of equity accounted										
investees	92.9		73.8		66.8		221.5		214.2	
Income before taxes and minority interest	889.4		609.2		922.4		2,288.4		1,850.6	
Income tax expense	-188.9		-166.5		-216.4		-471.9		-543.1	
Income before minority interest	700.5		442.7		706.0		1,816.5		1,307.5	
Non-controlling interests	-1.4		49.6		49.0		4.5		299.3	
Net income	699.1		492.3		755.0		1,821.0		1,606.8	
Net income per share	0.32		0.22		0.34		0.83		0.73	
Other Financial Data										
Gross margin	41.2	%	38.8	%	40.5	%	38.9	%	39.5	%
EBITDA(*)	1,016.2		907.0		1,050.4		2,693.0		2,844.7	
Capital expenditures	449.0		314.0		555.1		1,003.8		1,209.5	
Consolidated Balance Sheet Data (at period end)										
Cash and cash equivalents	7,703.3		7,916.9		8,692.0		7,703.3		8,692.0	
Total assets	20,464.7		21,767.2		22,699.3		20,464.7		22,699.3	
10111 100010	20, TOT. /		21,707.2		22,077.3		20, 104.7		22,077.3	

Edgar Filing: DiamondRock Hospitality Co - Form 4

Long term debt	1,437.5	1,111.6	1,101.3	1,437.5	1,101.3
Total debt	3,205.4	3,459.9	3,545.0	3,205.4	3,545.0
Total liabilities	6,033.7	6,221.8	6,476.3	6,033.7	6,476.3
Total shareholders' equity / Net Assets	14,431.0	15,545.4	16,223.0	14,431.0	16,223.0

^{**} For further details, please refer to our consolidated financial statements and notes as at 30 September 2014 on our web site.

TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI A.S. IFRS SELECTED FINANCIALS (US\$ MILLION)

	Quarter Ended September 30, 2013	Quarter Ended June 30, 2014	Quarter Ended September 30, 2014	Nine Months Ended September 30, 2013	Nine Months Ended September 30, 2014
Consolidated Statement of Operations Data	2010	2021		2010	2011
Revenues		1 202 7	4.000.6		2 60 6 6
Communication fees	1,355.2	1,203.5	1,280.6	4,117.0	3,606.6
Commission fees on betting business	26.2	31.5	32.1	84.4	97.9
Monthly fixed fees	9.2	6.8	4.6	31.0	18.9
Simcard sales	4.4	3.3	5.6	12.0	11.8
Call center revenues and other revenues	110.4	133.6	144.7	313.4	395.1
Total revenues	1,505.4	1,378.7	1,467.6	4,557.8	4,130.3
Direct cost of revenues	-884.2	-843.9	-870.4	-2,787.7	-2,497.9
Gross profit	621.2	534.8	597.2	1,770.1	1,632.4
Administrative expenses	-70.6	-64.1	-63.6	-212.5	-191.6
Selling & marketing expenses	-230.2	-225.0	-230.3	-713.4	-672.4
Other Operating Income / (Expense)	-1.2	-43.3	8.7	-12.3	-36.1
	210.2	000.4	212.0	021.0	7 00 0
Operating profit before financing costs	319.2	202.4	312.0	831.9	732.3
Finance costs	-20.2	-99.7	-37.6	-56.4	-383.9
Finance income	92.2	121.1	105.8	278.1	338.6
Monetary gain/(loss)	13.0	29.2	17.1	51.3	75.8
Share of profit of equity accounted investees	47.3	34.8	31.4	118.0	99.3
Income before taxes and minority interest	451.5	287.8	428.7	1,222.9	862.1
Income tax expense	-95.4	-78.5	-100.5	-251.3	-251.1
Income before minority interest	356.1	209.3	328.2	971.6	611.0
Non-controlling interests	-0.7				